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SDCS Event Report No. 4 

NTS Event "OBAR", 30 April 1975 

This event report contains seismic data from the Special Data Collection 
System (SDCS). and other sources for the above event. Published epicenter 

information from seismic observations is: 

Origin Time  Latitude  Longitude  n^ 

NORSAR 
LASA 
Hagfors Array, Sweden 

15:00:06 
14:59:40 
14:59:59 

38 N 
36.2N 
37 N 

116 W 
118.0W 
117 W 

M. 

4.5 4.7 
4.5 
5.4  4.9 

Using SDCS stations. LASA and NORSAR. the epicenter location becomes 

SDCS & Arrays 15:00:01 37.3N 116.3W 4.7  4.0 

Scaling factors on plots are millimicrons at 1 Hz (not corrected for 

i^tr^entresponse) with the exception of LASA and NORSAR ***£*£** 
plots. LASA SP scaling factors are millimicrons per inch. Scaling factors 

are not reported for NORSAR short-period. 

Data from WH2YK is presented with a questionable time correction due to poor 
ra^o reception; in addition, the short-period vertical waveform does not 
appear "typical" for this hypocenter. NORSAR loug-period radial and trans- 
verse components were deleted when an insufficient maker of channels were 

available for proper beamforming. 

Two hypocenter determinations have been included with the data summary, one 
^thSsA included and one without LASA data. The reported source parameters 

were determined with LASA included. 
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HYPOCENTER DETERMINATION 

15:00: 
INPUT   FOR   EVENT 

00.0          37.000N 
30  APR 75 

116.000H          0KH. 

STA. 
LAO 
RIC-OH 
WH2TK* 
CPO 
FK-WV 
HN-fE 
HAO 

ARRIVAL 
15  02   52.6 
15  oa US.7 
15   05   20.1 
15  05  21.7 
V,  06  02.3 
".S   07  07.7 
15   11   32.U 

RESIDUALS 
CALC                 REST 

0.1                    0.1 
-0.2                 -0.1 

-16.8   *          -17.0   * 
-0.9                -0.9 

1.5                   1.5 
-0.5                 -0.5 
0.0                   0.0 

DIST. 
REST 
12.0 
21.1 
26.3 
2«.7 
28.9 
36.6 
73.2 

AZ. 
REST 
35.2 
tt2.7 

339.1 
8tt.5 
76.1 
60.tt 
2tt.1 

67   HERRI»  TRAVEL  TIHE  T'.BLES 

ORIGIN                LAT. 
1U:59:59.2   37.221H 
15:00:01.0  37.256H 

LOÜG. 
116.305« 
116.256W 

DEPTH   (KH) 
-10.   CALC 

0.   REST 

SDV   IT 
0.8     3 
C.8     3 

STA 
6 
6 

( 
0 

0 

CALC 
)   .   1 

0 
0.   3       2 

0 
0 

REST 
0   .   1 

0 
0.   3       2 

0 
0 

0.   0       0 
0 

0   .   0 

0 
0 

0.   0       0 
0 

0   .   0 

CHI2  COVERAGE  ELLIPSE;   95  PER  CENT  CONF..LEVEL,     SDV=   1.73 
MAJOR 90.ttK!l.   HINOR 55.INN.   AZ»       75     AREA« 15636  SQ.™.      RFST 

5< 

\ 
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HYPOCENTER DETERMINATION 

TNPOT   FOR   EVENT 3C APP ■»e; 

l^t^O:* ?0.C           3^,0001 116.rcc« CKH. 

PFSIDOALS DTST. AZ. 

STA. APPTVAL CALC PFST PEST PEST 

LAO     * 15   02   ^2.^ 2.tt   * C.3   * 12.0 3^.2 

RK-ON 15   Ott   tt5.7 0.1 -C." 21.0 tt2.7 

WH2TK* 15   05   20.1 -13.9   * -I-'.I   * 26.3 330.1 

CPO 15   05   21.7 -C.7 -0.° 2tt.7 8tt.6 

FH-WV 15   06  02.3 l.tt 1.5 28.9 7^.1 

HN-H? 15  01  07.7 -C.9 -C.5 36.6 60.tt 

WAO 1«;   11   32.tt r.c -r.o 73.1 2tt.1 

67   HERPIN   TRAVEL   TIHE   TABLES 

ORTRTN IAT. LONG. DEPTH    (KH) 
1tt:59:3O,0   37.C28N   116.729W-126.   CALC 
1S:C0:01.2   S^^flON   116.238W        0.   PEST 

SDV   IT     ST» 
o.o   7     ^ 
O.o     2       S 

CALC 
0   . 1 

0        .        0 
0 0. 1        3 

*c! 0      C 
0        .        0 

0   . 0 

FEST 
0   . 1 

0        .       P 
C 0. 2       2 

0      *o! C      0 
C       .       0 

C  . 9 

CPT2  COVERAGE   ELLIPSE;   95   PER   CENT  CONF..LEVEL,     SPV=   1.3«» 

MAJOR 96.1Kn      HINOR 5tt.1KH.   A7=        tt6      AREA= 16331   SQ.fH. PEST 

6< 



DATA SUMMARY 

THPOT   FOP   EVENT 30   APF   75 
15:00:00.0 37.0C0K       116.000« OKH. 

SlAx EJiASS- 

LKO     n 
LAO 
PF-ON 
PK-01 
PK-OW 
CPO 
CPO 
HH2TK* 
WR2TK 
WH2TK 
FN-WV 
FN-WV 
ALPA 
HN-HE 
FAO 
NAO 

EP 
E 

♦ IP 
E 
E 

EP 
LP 

EP 
LQ 
LP 

EP 
LP 
LP 

EP 
EP 

LP 

APPTVAL HJ>GVITÖDE 
FIB HS.  ^T fl B MS DIB D15 T _ 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

02 
07 
Oü 
OU 
13 
05 
15 
05 
ia 
16 
06 
17 
21 
07 
11 
U3 

52.6 
52.0 
U5.7 
51.0 
27.0 
21.7 
16.0 
20.1 
52.0 
5tt.O 
02.3 
U1.C 
32.0 
07.7 
32.« 
26.0 

KB 
TUB 
SPZ 
SPZ 
LPR 
SPZ 
LPZ 
SPZ 
LPT 
LPZ 
SPZ 
LPZ 
LAB 
SPZ 
AB 
LAB 

0.9 
0.0 
0.8 
1.1 

13.0 
0.9 

15.0 
1.3 

22.0 
17.0 

O.o 
15.0 
16.0 
0.8 
C.8 

m.o 

32. 
0. 

258. 
216. 

27. 
22. 
58. 
«5. 
13. 
31. 
10. 
Ü9. 

1U3. 
3tt. 
Mi. 
36. 

OPIGTH LAT. LONG. DEPTH   (Ft!) 
m:59:59.2   37.221N   116.3C5W       0.   CALC 
15:00:01.0   37.256N   116.2^6»       0.   PEST 

5.30 

^.22 

a.UB 

tt.78 

tt   30 

u.77 
tt.73 

U.28 

i;.03 

ü.27 
a.80** 

tt.5u ♦* 

DIST — 

12. ? 

21. 1 

2tt. 7 
2ü. 7 
26. •» 

2^. 3 
2P. Q 

28. I 
33. 8 
36 •C 
73 .2 
73 .2 

FAG     SDV     STA   LPHKG   LPSDV   LPSTA 
U.70     0.35        8   >.PI<»>« 1 
tt.70     0.35       5  a.03****** 1 

^MAGNITUDE DETERMINATION QUESTIONAELE DUE TO UNRESOLVED SCALING PROBLEMS. 

NOTE-    Differences between irk for LASA and NORSAR in Summary and those published 
by the stations are attributed to differing distance correction applications. 
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* 1  30 ftPR 1975 
2 -IH 59 38    36.2N  118.0W 
3 15    2 50.2 LRO P 

LASA 
03 B H.6    HO CflLIFORNIft-NEVEDfi BORPEK 
n#3      UO       8.3      13.6    224.5 

♦ 

EPX  57657 

RBN    5.1 

flB      23 

BP-B    0.6-2.0 HZ 

PRBl  36 

PRB2 26 

PRB3 23 

PRBH 25 
-a 

10 sec 

V i! ; 

J 
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LA8A (INDIVIDUAL SHORT PERIOD INSTRUMENTS) 3C APRIL 76 

AO—*0   ^^~ »«»rt-,^ i «->w 

03-10   'CV0> 

04-10 WvvvVf^ lllff ^♦r^^^yrf 

D1 -10  m***^^^**** l'm\Mf 

02—10  »* ">"* u.—**■■<■■>' >■ «■'"»»■ "^il 

10   MC 

(No •mplitud« determinations mads due to unri) olved scaling problems ) 
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NORSRR  EVENT  FILE 

EPX NO.   1H&50      RRR.   15.11.32.3 

DIST = 72.1      flZI  ■ 313.2      AMP 

1975 APR 30 
38.2N    115.6W    M.7MB      33KH 

10.9      PER =   1.2       UMETH 2 

h —|=5 SECONDS 

«wiin». Tire 

m 

SflB 
3B 

SRB 
1C 

SflB 
HC 

SflB 
13C 

^*A iAj^nu '^ 

J^^ ̂  T^7 7*- 
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LASA   30 APRIL 75 
SUBARRAY C 4 

i?: 

15:07:49 

^fc^vA^Wr/vv/'-'/i 

LPN 

LPE 

I- ^ 
2 min 

(No amplitude determinations made due to unresolved scaling problems ) 
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